
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to Agreement with Rincon Consultants Inc for
Climate Action Planning Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Agreement with Rincon Consultants,
Inc., for climate action planning services to add additional tasks to the Statement of Work and increase the
contract amount by $16,396.00 for a total contract amount not to exceed $532,631.00 and to extend the term
through March 30, 2023; and

b) Determine that the above recommended actions are government fiscal activities, which do not involve any
commitment to any specific project that may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the
environment and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant
to section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines.

File #: 21-00591, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/17/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

